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SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Pts. Rk. Group
7 GM Alekseenko Kirill 2704 RUS 1 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 6,5 27 Masters
9 GM Matlakov Maxim 2698 RUS ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 0 1 6,5 36 Masters
16 GM Esipenko Andrey 2654 RUS 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 7,5 1 Masters
22 GM Paravyan David 2629 RUS 1 1 ½ 1 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 7,5 4 Masters
26 GM Chigaev Maksim 2616 RUS 1 1 1 0 ½ 0 1 0 0 1 5,5 78 Masters
27 GM Kobalia Mikhail 2609 RUS 1 1 0 1 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 7 12 Masters
36 GM Kryakvin Dmitry 2592 RUS 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 6,5 41 Masters
38 GM Tregubov Pavel V. 2588 RUS ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 5 123 Masters
46 GM Yuffa Daniil 2566 RUS 1 1 0 1 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 7,5 3 Masters
47 GM Antipov Mikhail Al. 2562 RUS 1 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 0 ½ 0 ½ 6 42 Masters
71 GM Kosteniuk Alexandra 2504 RUS 0 1 0 ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 5 144 Masters
81 WGM Pogonina Natalija 2479 RUS ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 0 ½ ½ ½ 5,5 100 Masters
85 WGM Girya Olga 2477 RUS 1 0 1 ½ 0 1 0 ½ ½ 1 5,5 106 Masters
94 GM Gunina Valentina 2461 RUS 1 0 1 ½ 0 ½ 0 0 1 ½ 4,5 154 Masters

108 IM Murzin Volodar 2442 RUS 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 ½ 5,5 97 Masters
136 WGM Tomilova Elena 2372 RUS 0 ½ 0 ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 0 1 5 141 Masters
161 WGM Belenkaya Dina 2304 RUS ½ 0 1 0 0 ½ ½ 1 1 0 4,5 166 Masters
171 WFM Gvanceladze Anna 2270 RUS 0 1 ½ ½ 0 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ 4,5 163 Masters
183 WGM Paramzina Anastasya 2224 RUS 0 1 0 ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 1 4 192 Masters
206 WFM Chigaeva Anastasia 2156 RUS ½ 0 ½ 1 1 0 0 0 0 ½ 3,5 201 Masters
210 WIM Utiatskaja Irina 2143 RUS 0 0 1 0 ½ ½ 1 1 1 ½ 5,5 108 Masters

Player overview for RUS
Results of the last round for RUS

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
10 1 16 GM Esipenko Andrey 2654 7 ½ - ½ 7 GM Wang Hao 2758 3
10 2 22 GM Paravyan David 2629 7 ½ - ½ 7 GM Yilmaz Mustafa 2607 28
10 6 27 GM Kobalia Mikhail 2609 6½ ½ - ½ 6½ GM Le Quang Liem 2713 6
10 10 46 GM Yuffa Daniil 2566 6½ 1 - 0 6½ GM Adhiban B. 2654 15
10 12 7 GM Alekseenko Kirill 2704 6 ½ - ½ 6 GM Peralta Fernando 2574 43
10 20 9 GM Matlakov Maxim 2698 5½ 1 - 0 5½ GM Beliavsky Alexander G 2529 62
10 26 83 IM Di Berardino Diego Rafael 2478 5½ 0 - 1 5½ GM Kryakvin Dmitry 2592 36
10 30 47 GM Antipov Mikhail Al. 2562 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ IM Song Raymond 2478 84
10 35 38 GM Tregubov Pavel V. 2588 5 0 - 1 5 IM Horvath Dominik 2449 102
10 42 65 IM Kozak Adam 2523 5 ½ - ½ 5 IM Murzin Volodar 2442 108
10 47 81 WGM Pogonina Natalija 2479 5 ½ - ½ 5 IM Haug Johannes 2407 118
10 53 174 WIM Pratyusha Bodda 2267 5 0 - 1 4½ GM Chigaev Maksim 2616 26
10 56 148 GM Bellon Lopez Juan Manuel 2348 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ GM Kosteniuk Alexandra 2504 71
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10 59 149 GM Zhukova Natalia 2338 4½ 0 - 1 4½ WGM Girya Olga 2477 85
10 66 125 IM Sankalp Gupta 2400 4½ 1 - 0 4½ WGM Belenkaya Dina 2304 161
10 73 160 Judkovsky Yair 2305 4 ½ - ½ 4 GM Gunina Valentina 2461 94
10 78 127 WGM Soumya Swaminathan 2384 4 ½ - ½ 4 WFM Gvanceladze Anna 2270 171
10 79 136 WGM Tomilova Elena 2372 4 1 - 0 4 FM Weisbuch Udi 2222 184
10 85 97 IM Real De Azua Ernesto 2456 5 ½ - ½ 5 WIM Utiatskaja Irina 2143 210
10 100 227 Hamer Martyn 2069 3 0 - 1 3 WGM Paramzina Anastasya 2224 183
10 104 206 WFM Chigaeva Anastasia 2156 3 ½ - ½ 3 WFM Represa Perez Mireya 2081 225
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Player details for RUS

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res.
GM Alekseenko Kirill  2704 RUS Rp:2654 Pts. 6,5

1 129 FM Lombaers Peter 2383 NED 4,5 s 1 
2 76 GM Henderson De La Fuente Lance 2492 ESP 5,5 w 1 
3 40 GM Kadric Denis 2585 BIH 6,5 s ½ 
4 48 GM Aryan Chopra 2562 IND 7 w ½ 
5 50 GM Lalith Babu M R 2558 IND 5,5 s ½ 
6 54 GM Kaidanov Gregory 2546 USA 5,5 w 1 
7 45 GM Sanal Vahap 2569 TUR 6,5 s ½ 
8 30 GM Pichot Alan 2606 ARG 6,5 w ½ 
9 46 GM Yuffa Daniil 2566 RUS 7,5 s ½ 
10 43 GM Peralta Fernando 2574 ARG 6,5 w ½ 

GM Matlakov Maxim  2698 RUS Rp:2568 Pts. 6,5
1 132 IM Hedman Erik 2376 SWE 5 s ½ 
2 202 CM Mihajlov Svetoslav 2173 NOR 1,5 w 1 
3 69 IM Flom Gabriel 2510 FRA 6 s ½ 
4 94 GM Gunina Valentina 2461 RUS 4,5 w ½ 
5 84 IM Song Raymond 2478 TPE 6 s ½ 
6 90 GM Stefanova Antoaneta 2469 BUL 6 w 1 
7 68 IM Sadhwani Raunak 2522 IND 6,5 s ½ 
8 80 GM Gagare Shardul 2481 IND 5,5 w 1 
9 40 GM Kadric Denis 2585 BIH 6,5 s 0 
10 62 GM Beliavsky Alexander G 2529 SLO 5,5 w 1 

GM Esipenko Andrey  2654 RUS Rp:2809 Pts. 7,5
1 139 IM Padmini Rout 2369 IND 5 w 1 
2 85 WGM Girya Olga 2477 RUS 5,5 s 1 
3 47 GM Antipov Mikhail Al. 2562 RUS 6 w ½ 
4 53 GM Ali Marandi Cemil Can 2546 TUR 5,5 s 1 
5 32 GM Basso Pier Luigi 2600 ITA 6 w 1 
6 11 GM Cheparinov Ivan 2686 GEO 6,5 s 1 
7 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
8 22 GM Paravyan David 2629 RUS 7,5 w ½ 
9 13 GM Maghsoodloo Parham 2674 IRI 7 s ½ 
10 3 GM Wang Hao 2758 CHN 7,5 w ½ 

GM Paravyan David  2629 RUS Rp:2760 Pts. 7,5
1 145 IM Beinoras Mindaugas 2355 LTU 5,5 w 1 
2 89 GM Cramling Pia 2470 SWE 6 s 1 
3 60 GM Moroni Luca Jr 2532 ITA 5,5 w ½ 
4 59 GM Bellahcene Bilel 2536 ALG 4,5 s 1 
5 66 GM Krysa Leandro 2522 ARG 5,5 w 1 
6 13 GM Maghsoodloo Parham 2674 IRI 7 s ½ 
7 47 GM Antipov Mikhail Al. 2562 RUS 6 w 1 
8 16 GM Esipenko Andrey 2654 RUS 7,5 s ½ 
9 3 GM Wang Hao 2758 CHN 7,5 s ½ 
10 28 GM Yilmaz Mustafa 2607 TUR 7,5 w ½ 

GM Chigaev Maksim  2616 RUS Rp:2508 Pts. 5,5
1 149 GM Zhukova Natalia 2338 UKR 4,5 w 1 
2 93 IM Javakhishvili Lela 2463 GEO 6 s 1 
3 64 GM Hjartarson Johann 2524 ISL 6 w 1 
4 11 GM Cheparinov Ivan 2686 GEO 6,5 s 0 
5 65 IM Kozak Adam 2523 HUN 5,5 w ½ 
6 55 GM Studer Noel 2546 SUI 6 s 0 
7 99 IM Paveto Kevin 2452 ARG 4,5 w 1 
8 75 GM Tan Zhongyi 2493 CHN 7 s 0 
9 114 IM Chen Qi B 2432 CHN 6 w 0 
10 174 WIM Pratyusha Bodda 2267 IND 5 s 1 

GM Kobalia Mikhail  2609 RUS Rp:2684 Pts. 7
1 150 IM Borocz Istvan 2337 HUN 4,5 s 1 
2 98 IM Mammadzada Gunay 2455 AZE 5 w 1 
3 66 GM Krysa Leandro 2522 ARG 5,5 s 0 
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4 106 IM Ladron De Guevara Pinto Paolo 2445 ESP 5,5 w 1 
5 73 GM Barbosa Evandro Amorim 2501 BRA 6 s 1 
6 64 GM Hjartarson Johann 2524 ISL 6 w 1 
7 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
8 46 GM Yuffa Daniil 2566 RUS 7,5 w ½ 
9 31 GM Praggnanandhaa R 2602 IND 7 s ½ 
10 6 GM Le Quang Liem 2713 VIE 7 w ½ 

GM Kryakvin Dmitry  2592 RUS Rp:2545 Pts. 6,5
1 160 Judkovsky Yair 2305 ISR 4,5 w 1 
2 101 IM Atalik Ekaterina 2450 TUR 5 s ½ 
3 107 IM Panjwani Raja 2444 CAN 6,5 w ½ 
4 103 GM Khotenashvili Bela 2446 GEO 5,5 s 0 
5 140 IM Melia Salome 2368 GEO 4,5 w ½ 
6 147 FM Barrish Daniel 2352 RSA 3,5 s 1 
7 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
8 98 IM Mammadzada Gunay 2455 AZE 5 w 1 
9 80 GM Gagare Shardul 2481 IND 5,5 s ½ 
10 83 IM Di Berardino Diego Rafael 2478 BRA 5,5 s 1 

GM Tregubov Pavel V.  2588 RUS Rp:2390 Pts. 5
1 162 FM Ranaldi Lucas 2296 NOR 5 w ½ 
2 154 WGM Heinemann Josefine 2317 GER 4,5 s ½ 
3 143 WGM Abrahamyan Tatev 2363 USA 4,5 w ½ 
4 141 IM Vega Gutierrez Sabrina 2364 ESP 5,5 s ½ 
5 142 IM Shachar Ehud 2363 ISR 4 w 1 
6 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
7 93 IM Javakhishvili Lela 2463 GEO 6 s ½ 
8 105 GM Kobo Ori 2445 ISR 5 w ½ 
9 101 IM Atalik Ekaterina 2450 TUR 5 s ½ 
10 102 IM Horvath Dominik 2449 AUT 6 w 0 

GM Yuffa Daniil  2566 RUS Rp:2774 Pts. 7,5
1 170 WGM Werle Iozefina 2271 NED 5 w 1 
2 109 GM Womacka Mathias 2439 GER 5,5 s 1 
3 11 GM Cheparinov Ivan 2686 GEO 6,5 w 0 
4 107 IM Panjwani Raja 2444 CAN 6,5 s 1 
5 5 GM Navara David 2717 CZE 7,5 w 1 
6 21 GM Narayanan.S.L  2637 IND 6,5 s ½ 
7 18 GM Sasikiran Krishnan 2648 IND 7 w 1 
8 27 GM Kobalia Mikhail 2609 RUS 7 s ½ 
9 7 GM Alekseenko Kirill 2704 RUS 6,5 w ½ 
10 15 GM Adhiban B. 2654 IND 6,5 w 1 

GM Antipov Mikhail Al.  2562 RUS Rp:2666 Pts. 6
1 171 WFM Gvanceladze Anna 2270 RUS 4,5 s 1 
2 112 IM Rakotomaharo Fy Antenaina 2433 MAD 4 w 1 
3 16 GM Esipenko Andrey 2654 RUS 7,5 s ½ 
4 8 GM Ivanchuk Vassily 2698 UKR 6 w 1 
5 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
6 12 GM Jones Gawain C B 2679 ENG 7 w 1 
7 22 GM Paravyan David 2629 RUS 7,5 s 0 
8 4 GM Topalov Veselin 2738 BUL 7 w ½ 
9 10 GM Adams Michael 2694 ENG 7 s 0 
10 84 IM Song Raymond 2478 TPE 6 w ½ 

GM Kosteniuk Alexandra  2504 RUS Rp:2269 Pts. 5
1 196 WIM Zhou Guijue 2193 CHN 4 s 0 
2 189 De Lange Job 2211 NED 4 w 1 
3 146 IM Petrov Vladimir Sergeev 2353 BUL 3,5 s 0 
4 183 WGM Paramzina Anastasya 2224 RUS 4 w ½ 
5 225 WFM Represa Perez Mireya 2081 ESP 3,5 s 1 
6 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
7 141 IM Vega Gutierrez Sabrina 2364 ESP 5,5 w ½ 
8 135 IM Salimova Nurgyul 2372 BUL 5 s 0 
9 167 FM Gomez Anadon Daniel 2276 AND 4,5 w 1 
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10 148 GM Bellon Lopez Juan Manuel 2348 SWE 5 s ½ 
WGM Pogonina Natalija  2479 RUS Rp:2427 Pts. 5,5

1 206 WFM Chigaeva Anastasia 2156 RUS 3,5 s ½ 
2 238 Herzwurm Robert 1979 GER 3 w 1 
3 18 GM Sasikiran Krishnan 2648 IND 7 s ½ 
4 159 WGM Pourkashiyan Atousa 2305 IRI 4,5 w ½ 
5 8 GM Ivanchuk Vassily 2698 UKR 6 s ½ 
6 155 WIM Nandhidhaa P V 2312 IND 5 w 1 
7 28 GM Yilmaz Mustafa 2607 TUR 7,5 s 0 
8 129 FM Lombaers Peter 2383 NED 4,5 w ½ 
9 116 IM Low Zhen Yu Cyrus 2415 SGP 5 s ½ 
10 118 IM Haug Johannes 2407 NOR 5,5 w ½ 

WGM Girya Olga  2477 RUS Rp:2402 Pts. 5,5
1 210 WIM Utiatskaja Irina 2143 RUS 5,5 s 1 
2 16 GM Esipenko Andrey 2654 RUS 7,5 w 0 
3 155 WIM Nandhidhaa P V 2312 IND 5 s 1 
4 184 FM Weisbuch Udi 2222 ISR 4 w ½ 
5 14 GM Saric Ivan 2655 CRO 7 s 0 
6 152 WIM Divya Deshmukh 2322 IND 5 w 1 
7 170 WGM Werle Iozefina 2271 NED 5 w 0 
8 136 WGM Tomilova Elena 2372 RUS 5 s ½ 
9 134 IM Ioannidis Evgenios 2373 GRE 5,5 w ½ 
10 149 GM Zhukova Natalia 2338 UKR 4,5 s 1 

GM Gunina Valentina  2461 RUS Rp:2326 Pts. 4,5
1 219 Seewi Joram 2109 GER 3,5 w 1 
2 19 GM Donchenko Alexander 2647 GER 6,5 s 0 
3 168 FM Bru Rullo Llatzer 2273 ESP 5 w 1 
4 9 GM Matlakov Maxim 2698 RUS 6,5 s ½ 
5 34 GM Moussard Jules 2600 FRA 7 s 0 
6 157 FM Pranav Anand 2309 IND 5 w ½ 
7 155 WIM Nandhidhaa P V 2312 IND 5 s 0 
8 177 FM Vedder Richard 2263 NED 4,5 w 0 
9 221 CM Advait Bagri 2105 SGP 4,5 w 1 
10 160 Judkovsky Yair 2305 ISR 4,5 s ½ 

IM Murzin Volodar  2442 RUS Rp:2429 Pts. 5,5
1 233 Raghav Srivathsav V 2023 IND 4 w 1 
2 43 GM Peralta Fernando 2574 ARG 6,5 s 0 
3 178 WIM Benmesbah Natacha 2258 FRA 4,5 w 1 
4 31 GM Praggnanandhaa R 2602 IND 7 s 0 
5 172 FM Rangel Daniel 2269 BRA 3,5 w 1 
6 42 GM Idani Pouya 2577 IRI 6,5 s 0 
7 176 FM Csiki Endre 2263 HUN 4 w 1 
8 61 GM Baron Tal 2529 ISR 6,5 s 0 
9 158 FM De Haan Eric 2308 NED 5 w 1 
10 65 IM Kozak Adam 2523 HUN 5,5 s ½ 

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr471965.aspx?lan=1
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